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1551 CHAPTER 414

1977 Senate Bill 659 Date published: May 26, 1978

CHAPTER 414, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to amend 70.47 (9a) of the statutes, relating to appeals from boards of
review.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sollows:

'SECTION 1. 70.47 (9a) of the statutes is amended to read:

70.47 (9a) APPEAL. Except as provided in s. 70.85, appeal from the determination
of the board of review shall be by writ of certiorari to the circuit court and shall be
placed at the head of the circuit court calendar for an early hearing. No such writ
shall issue unless the petition therefor is made to the circuit court within 90 days after
the board shall have adjourned sine die. If the court on such appeal finds any error in

the proceedings of the board which renders the assessment or the proceedings void, it
shall remand the assessment to the board for further proceedings in accordance with
the court’s determination and retain jurisdiction of the matter until the board has
determined an assessment in accordance with the court’s order, For this purpose
whenever the board shall have adjourned sine die prior to the court’s decision on the
appeal, the court may order the governing body of the assessing authority to reconvene

the board.




